MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 26, 2020

Monessen Seeking Board, Authority, Commission Applicants

MONESSEN - The City of Monessen is seeking applicants for its vacant board, authority, and commission seats. It is important for each of the organizations to have a full compliment, so City officials can get more accomplished in various aspects of City business, and for the purposes of having public participation.

There are currently available positions on the following boards: Environmental Advisory Board, Mid-Mon Valley Transit Authority, Mon Valley Refuse Authority, Mon Valley Sewage Authority, Monessen Planning Commission, Monessen Police Civil Service Board, Monessen Public Library Board of Trustees, Monessen Recreation Board, Monessen Redevelopment Authority, Monessen Shade Tree Commission, and the Monessen Zoning Board.

There are non-resident positions available on the Environmental Advisory Board, the Monessen Shade Tree Commission, and the Monessen Library Board of Trustees, if the non-resident applicants have experience in the subject matter.

For more information, interested parties can contact Monessen City Hall at 724-684-9000, or email the City Administrator at jharhai@cityofmonessen.com Applications will be accepted through November, and interviews and appointments will be made in December.

###



MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

CITY OF MONESSEN 557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006

GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK